## **Terms & Conditions**

By registering for our services, I agree to fulfill payment obligations. I understand that memberships and deposits are non-refundable, and there are no refunds or credits for missed activities, except in cases where Sunday League Footy cancels an activity, in which case credit will be provided or event will be rescheduled. If I cancel or withdraw from a program before it begins, I accept the cancellation terms outlined on our website.

Additionally, I commit to complying with facility terms and policies, as well as community laws. I pledge not to engage in disrespectful, offensive, abusive, racist, or sexist behavior towards players, coaches, officials, or other spectators.

I acknowledge and agree to abide by Sunday League Footy, understanding that unsafe behavior, alcohol consumption, non-medical drug use, or smoking on the premises may lead to removal and forfeiture of payments.

I understand that Sunday League Footy leagues are not government-licensed daycares. Furthermore, I recognize that Sunday League Footy leagues are not sanctioned by provincial sport bodies and are not covered by their insurance.

As the parent or legal guardian of participating child(ren), I accept these terms and conditions on their behalf and agree to register them accordingly.